
Part List US-English

14-02-2015

     Model:
     AQUA 300
     AQUA 400
     AQUA 600

AQUA 300, 400, 600



Table of Contents
AQUA 300, 400, 600

Chassis 300 3
Chassis 400, 600 5
Motor 300 7
Motor 400, 600 9
Unloader valve 300 11
Unloader valve 400, 600 13
Electric parts 300 15
Electric parts 400, 600 17
Trigger 300 19
Trigger 400, 600 21
Lances 300 23
Lances 400, 600 25



Chassis 300
AQUA 300, 400, 600

14-02-2015

3

Part List ID
AQUA308



Chassis 300 14-02-2015

AQUA 300, 400, 600 4
AQUA308

Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
1 161898 COVER RE105K  STIHL

2 116861 SCREW  4X20   WN1412

3 161900 MAIN FRAME

5 161895 STRAIN RELIEF CLAMP

6 118086 SCREW  2.9X13

7 110440 CHCABLE H07RN-F 3G1.5X 5.0

7 114503 ZAPOWER CABLE

7 132024 AUS,AUPOWER CORD H07RN-F 3G1.5X 6.5

7 132534 EUCABLE H07RN-F 3G1.0X 5.0

7 155365 USCABLE SJTW-A 3XAWG14X11.5



Chassis 400, 600
AQUA 300, 400, 600

14-02-2015

5

Part List ID
AQUA320



Chassis 400, 600 14-02-2015

AQUA 300, 400, 600 6
AQUA320

Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
1 161901 9EAR CASING

2 116861 SCREW  4X20   WN1412

3 162097 COVER

4 161902 CONTAINER

7 18903 SET SCREW M8X50 DIN 913 VA

8 126608 BUFFER Ø30X20

9 161897 COVER

10 161903 WHEEL SET FOR AQUA 4/600

11 118086 SCREW  2.9X13

12 161895 STRAIN RELIEF CLAMP

13 110440 CHCABLE H07RN-F 3G1.5X 5.0

13 114503 ZAPOWER CABLE

13 132024 AUPOWER CORD H07RN-F 3G1.5X 6.5

13 132534 EUCABLE H07RN-F 3G1.0X 5.0

13 155365 USCABLE SJTW-A 3XAWG14X11.5



Motor 300
AQUA 300, 400, 600

14-02-2015

7

Part List ID
AQUA304



Motor 300 14-02-2015

AQUA 300, 400, 600 8
AQUA304

Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
1 161889 BEARING SET

2 1 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREWNOTE COMMENT

3 1 WASHER A 5,3 DIN 125NOTE COMMENT

4 160268 SLEEVE WITH COLLAR 20X12.

5 1 WASHER A6,4 DIN 9021NOTE COMMENT

7 1301000867 STATOR  + ROTOR  1.8KW 23

8 154566 FAN

9 1 SERRATED LOCK WASHER A 5,3 DNOTE COMMENT

10 1 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M5X1NOTE COMMENT

11 163191 EU,CH,ZA,GBSWASH PLATE

12 119524 ANTI-FRICTION BEARING

13 148445 PACKING RING  15X 24X 5

14 163192 PUMP HOUSING

15 1301000867 STATOR  + ROTOR  1.8KW 23

16 162978 TO FOLLOW

17 129994 STRAIN RELIEF BRACKET

18 18520 THREADCUTTING SCREW M3.5X13 ISO 7049 ZN



Motor 400, 600
AQUA 300, 400, 600

14-02-2015

9

Part List ID
AQUA316



Motor 400, 600 14-02-2015

AQUA 300, 400, 600 10
AQUA316

Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
1 142763 NEEDLE BEARING

4 160268 SLEEVE WITH COLLAR 20X12.

5 162842 OIL PLUG W. O-RING

6 112778 O-RING 13.3x2.4 SMS 1586 NBR90

9 160535 FAN

10 1301000870 AQUA 400STATOR  + ROTOR 2.2KW 230

11 162980 STATOR SLEEVE

12 142560 SWASH PLATE

13 129144 BEARING

14 142760 SHAFT SEAL RING AS 17X 28

15 160269 PUMP HOUSING

16 1301000866 STATOR  + ROTOR   230/1/

17 142853 ANTI-FRICTION BEARING 600

18 129994 STRAIN RELIEF BRACKET

19 18520 THREADCUTTING SCREW M3.5X13 ISO 7049 ZN



Unloader valve 300
AQUA 300, 400, 600

14-02-2015

11

Part List ID
AQUA302



Unloader valve 300 14-02-2015

AQUA 300, 400, 600 12
AQUA302

Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
1 161892 ADJUSTMENT BLOCK

2 161894 HP OUTLET

3 142779 O-RING 15.0X2.0 DIN 3770 NBR70

4 154844 NON-RETURN VALVE

6 1 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M5X3NOTE COMMENT

7 126608 BUFFER Ø30X20

8 129922 VALVE KITS F. AQUA/RE160K VA

9 160267 CYLINDER HEAD

10 1 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M6X3NOTE COMMENT

11 161891 GASKET SET FOR 3 PISTONS Ø12

12 148441 FLANGE

13 148653 O-RING 80.6X2.62 ARP AS 568 A NBR70

14 148442 PISTON

15 142766 SPRING FOR AXIAL PISTON

16 126751 CLAMPING RING

17 162842 OIL PLUG W. O-RING

18 112778 O-RING 13.3x2.4 SMS 1586 NBR90

19 132541 GARDENA MALE  3/4 INCH

20 154649 SUCTION STRAINER Ø18X35.5 PP

21 1 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M6X2NOTE COMMENT

22 163688 REPAIR KIT

23 161892 ADJUSTMENT BLOCK

24 1 HEXAGON NUT M5 DIN 934NOTE COMMENT



Unloader valve 400, 600
AQUA 300, 400, 600

14-02-2015

13

Part List ID
AQUA314



Unloader valve 400, 600 14-02-2015

AQUA 300, 400, 600 14
AQUA314

Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
1 161893 ADJUSTMENT BLOCK

2 16261 LOCKING SCREW R1/8 INCH DIN 906 ZN

3 154844 NON-RETURN VALVE

4 119693 O-RING 11.8X2.65 NBR70

5 129927 ADAPTER HP CONNECTION M22X1.5/M24x1.5 MS

7 116963 PLEASE INDICATE LENGTHS IN METRES WHEN ORDERINGHOSE  Ø  6X1.5

9 129922 VALVE KITS F. AQUA/RE160K VA

10 160267 CYLINDER HEAD

12 161891 GASKET SET FOR 3 PISTONS Ø12

13 148441 FLANGE

14 148653 O-RING 80.6X2.62 ARP AS 568 A NBR70

15 148442 PISTON

16 142766 SPRING FOR AXIAL PISTON

17 126751 CLAMPING RING

18 162842 OIL PLUG W. O-RING

19 112778 O-RING 13.3x2.4 SMS 1586 NBR90

20 132541 GARDENA MALE  3/4 INCH

21 154649 SUCTION STRAINER Ø18X35.5 PP

23 163683 CHEMICALS METERING DEVICE

24 163689 REPAIR KIT

25 163694 CONTROL PISTON

26 163685 INJECTOR NOZZLE

27 160339 ADAPTER G3/4 A-G3/4 WITH



Electric parts 300
AQUA 300, 400, 600

14-02-2015

15

Part List ID
AQUA306



Electric parts 300 14-02-2015

AQUA 300, 400, 600 16
AQUA306

Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
1 161887 ON/OFF SWITCH SIGNAL LUX

2 1101406054 SPONGE RUBBER  Ø 4  1M

3 161888 MICROSWITCH

4 119696 O-RING 16.0X2.65 DIN 3771 NBR70

5 160647 CONDENSER

6 12856 O-RING 36.0X2.0 NBR70

7 160270 CABLE BUSHING D9.5X4.5

8 162094 LUFTSCHOTT



Electric parts 400, 600
AQUA 300, 400, 600

14-02-2015

17

Part List ID
AQUA318



Electric parts 400, 600 14-02-2015

AQUA 300, 400, 600 18
AQUA318

Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
1 161887 ON/OFF SWITCH SIGNAL LUX

2 1101406054 SPONGE RUBBER  Ø 4  1M

3 160270 CABLE BUSHING D9.5X4.5

4 119696 O-RING 16.0X2.65 DIN 3771 NBR70

5 162095 PLATE

6 12856 O-RING 36.0X2.0 NBR70

7 148455 CONDENSER

8 162096 PRESSURE CUT-OUT

9 146248 SCREW EJOT-  KA35X18   WN

10 162977 CONTROL PANEL



Trigger 300
AQUA 300, 400, 600

14-02-2015

19

Part List ID
AQUA310



Trigger 300 14-02-2015

AQUA 300, 400, 600 20
AQUA310

Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
1 129496 TRIGGER GUN STIHL

2 129497 HP HOSE Ø6X7M CPL

3 11381 O-RING 14.0x2.0 DIN 3770 NBR70

4 129499 CONECTION FOR HP HOSE Ø6X7M

5 129607 LEVER

6 129498 PISTON W GASKETS

7 129608 SAFETY CATCH

8 163695 SPRING 1.60X17.80X24



Trigger 400, 600
AQUA 300, 400, 600

14-02-2015

21

Part List ID
AQUA322



Trigger 400, 600 14-02-2015

AQUA 300, 400, 600 22
AQUA322

Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
1 129496 TRIGGER GUN STIHL

2 129497 HP HOSE Ø6X7M CPL

3 11381 O-RING 14.0x2.0 DIN 3770 NBR70

4 129499 CONECTION FOR HP HOSE Ø6X7M

5 129607 LEVER

6 129498 PISTON W GASKETS

7 129608 SAFETY CATCH

8 163695 SPRING 1.60X17.80X24



Lances 300
AQUA 300, 400, 600

14-02-2015

23

Part List ID
AQUA312



Lances 300 14-02-2015

AQUA 300, 400, 600 24
AQUA312

Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
1 162093 LANCE FOR AQUA 300

2 145355 NEEDLE

3 125210 NOZZLE

4 148130 HP NOZZLE  D1.10  M4    V

5 129606 BAYONET CONNECTION W O-RING ALU

6 113700 O-RING 7.5X2.65 DIN 3771 NBR70

7 160334 FOAM LANCE

8 142607 BOTTLE FOR INJECTOR SPRAY

9 160982 ROTOR NOZZLE R140 035



Lances 400, 600
AQUA 300, 400, 600

14-02-2015

25

Part List ID
AQUA324



Lances 400, 600 14-02-2015

AQUA 300, 400, 600 26
AQUA324

Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
1 125906 AQUA 600LANCE FOR AQUA 600 450MM

1 161770 AQUA 400LANCE FOR AQUA 400

2 145355 NEEDLE

3 149576 PLATE FOR JET FORMER ON S

4 161769 AQUA 400HP NOZZLE D1.15 MS

4 162092 AQUA 600HP NOZZLE D1.20 MS

5 14029 O-RING 18.0X2.5 DIN 3770 NBR70

6 129606 BAYONET CONNECTION W O-RING ALU

7 113700 O-RING 7.5X2.65 DIN 3771 NBR70

8 142607 BOTTLE FOR INJECTOR SPRAY

9 160982 ROTOR NOZZLE R140 035

10 162091 AQUA 400SUCTION PIPE


